OP \$115.00.00 87430678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI137840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trans-System, Inc.		04/01/2024	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Trans-System, Inc.	
Street Address:	7405 S. Hayford Road	
City:	Cheney	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5478776	DTS DRIVER TRAINING & SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5478774	JAMES J. WILLIAMS BULK SERVICE TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	5478772	SYSTEM TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	5473200	TWT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2089545216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083884875

Email: bfrazer@hawleytroxell.com,ipstaff@hawleytroxell.com

Correspondent Name: Bradlee Frazer Esq.
Address Line 1: 877 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60784-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBER MCKNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	KIMBER MCKNIGHT
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0257 source=#17009951v1_IMANAGE_ - Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=#17009951v1_IMANAGE_ - Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trans-System, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter referred to as "TSI-WA"), the registrant and current owner of record of the following U.S. trademark registration:

1. United States Registration Number: 5478776



2. United States Registration Number: 5478774



3. United States Registration Number: 5478772



4. United States Registration Number: 5473200



(referred to as the "Marks"), hereby assigns to Trans-System, Inc., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter referred to as "TSI-IN"), with an address at 7405 S. Hayford Road, Cheney, WA 99004, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to it with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks; and (4) the right to apply for and prosecute trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Marks, and any priority right that may arise from the Marks.

TSI-WA further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in TSI-IN,

60784.0001,16369981.1

full right, title, and interest in the Mark and related identifiers and marks contemplated hereby even if not specifically defined herein.

Trans-System, Inc.,

a Washington corporation

James J. Williams

President

Date: 4pn 1/2024

60784.0001,16369981.1